
Training 03 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5ebefb5c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Haunted antique shop opens
            Pirate ship found in library
            Electrical outlet with only one hole
            Gnome escapes from garden
            The game is put in chains
            Martians enjoy Earth music
            Time machine accidentally opens at mall
            Man gives birth
            King Kong destroys white house
            Mermaids start Twitter accounts
            Pigs fly lessons offered
            Taco truck flies during food festival
            Magic mirrors reveal future hairstyles
            Coal mine collapses with no casualties
            Skyscraper becomes first building to fly
            Fairies start a band
            Chocolate chip cookies revolt
            Spanish voyage to the Pacific
            Lizard race in court
            World's largest pizza delivered by helicopter
            Winter onset in September
            Butterflies organize flight school
            The Earth's core solidifies
            Books begin to speak
            Invisible posters are put up
            Invisible fence traps superheroes
            Muhammed moves on the mountain
            Clouds refuse to rain
            Summer all year round
            Dinosaur auditions For Broadway
            Winter disappears on Tuesday
            Trolls write self-help books
            Civil war
            Dog lands on the moon
            Rice grows in Spain
            Money is obsolete
            Piano concert in Munich
            Giraffes run the marathon
            Stuffed animals are revived
            Rare orchid auctioned

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 03 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5ebefb5c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Monkey main judge in tournament
            India stops population growth.
            Dinosaurs return for lunch
            Chickens win chess tournament
            Dog massaged by boss
            Time leads a protest
            Pilot gets lost
            Zeppelin is listing
            Toasters bake toast upside down
            President wins World Cup
            Invisible sculptures on display
            Plants hold conference
            Robots host open mic
            Clouds perform street magic
            Trees sprout singing leaves
            Footprints of a Jedi detected
            Cactus starts online course
            Artist paints priceless masterpiece
            Squirrels launch a magazine
            Lasagna clears exam
            Phone hides in shoes
            Monkey writes a novella
            Dolphins start internet café
            Sandstorm in the Sahara
            Fridge runs for office
            Opening of the first guesthouse
            Moon takes a selfie
            Robot chef cooks with telepathy
            Olympian wins tire
            Sea is flooding over
            Cat breeds talkative puppies
            Talking vending machines offer life advice
            Pharmacy-disco opened
            All religions agree tolerance
            Radiator explodes
            Schröder in Moscow
            Grew in school food mandatory
            Embryo gives birth to child
            Smartphones hold comedy night
            Weather forecast predicts rainbows

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 03 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5ebefb5c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Gnomes win Olympics
            Man auctions his life on eBay
            The sun goes on holiday
            Rabbits host talent show
            Blackout in the savannah
            United Nations transformed
            Reptiles take over fashion
            Clouds share their secrets
            Politicians caught lying
            The atomic winter begins
            Carnival in Tbilisi
            Flying elephants sighted in Paris
            Builder elected as president
            A new oak is planted
            The 60s become modern again
            Natural remedies are very popular
            Unicorns audition for Broadway roles
            Talking plants start talk show
            Dinosaurs spotted at rodeo
            Laser surgery becomes standard
            3 dead in pasta eating contest
            Band plays in Antarctica
            Trees discuss world events
            Monster under bed hosts storytelling night
            Invisible car found driving
            Fish start singing
            Fish recites Shakespeare
            Teleporting pizzas arrive, no tipping required
            Jellybeans become currency
            Pause resigns
            Kittens organize a heist
            Mud fight on the Mississippi
            Penguins host a talent show
            Robots become fashion designers
            Ghost opens online shop
            Michael Schleicher wins World Equestrian Games
            Jellybeans solve math problems
            Internet is shut down
            Dinosaurs return for a surprise cameo
            Pirates start vegan cafes

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 03 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5ebefb5c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Balloons form a band
            Elves start a bakery
            Rainforest dancers invite tourists
            Terms of service argue back
            Wormhole opens at school
            Clouds organize sunbathing event
            Clouds start singing ballads
            Blind Collie gets guide dog
            Invisible walls protect cities
            Only rhymed sentences allowed
            Gravity inverses on Tuesday
            Marian sighting in St. Mary's Church
            Turtle competes in the 100-meter dash
            Magic mirror shows future
            Aliens love tacos
            Amazon recultivated
            Resources magically regenerate
            Socks disappear in protest
            Gnomes organize tea party
            The rainbow is shot down
            Orchard blooms candy apples
            Icebergs in Spain
            Jelly beans tried in politics
            Boarding begins earlier
            Doctor heals swine flu
            Dolphins become motivational speakers
            The month's bus card lost
            Robot dog teaches algebra
            Invisible woman becomes visible
            Pizza becomes sentient
            Princess resigns
            Air-conditioning freezes
            Double wedding in Spain
            Pharmacy-nighclub opened
            Self-driving broomsticks malfunction
            Guardians of grocery store
            Underground lake discovered
            All clothing made of plastic
            Beijing becomes the capital
            Magic carpets hit market

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 03 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 5ebefb5c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            1. Cows learn ballet
            Size of sun increases
            Music played by vegetables
            Russian roulette
            World peace on the moon
            Wrestling match misjudged
            Plane made entirely of paper
            Chickens are born without feathers
            Weather forecast predicts snowball fight
            Socks escape from dryer
            It's snowing indoors
            Attack of the bats
            Elephants ride bicycles
            Unicorns race through park
            Butterflies become pilots

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


