

## Training 03 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5ebefb5c  
Recall time: 15 min

1	Haunted antique shop opens
2	Pirate ship found in library
3	Electrical outlet with only one hole
4	Gnome escapes from garden
5	The game is put in chains
6	Martians enjoy Earth music
7	Time machine accidentally opens at mall
8	Man gives birth
9	King Kong destroys white house
10	Mermaids start Twitter accounts
11	Pigs fly lessons offered
12	Taco truck flies during food festival
13	Magic mirrors reveal future hairstyles
14	Coal mine collapses with no casualties
15	Skyscraper becomes first building to fly
16	Fairies start a band
17	Chocolate chip cookies revolt
18	Spanish voyage to the Pacific
19	Lizard race in court
20	World's largest pizza delivered by helicopter
21	Winter onset in September
22	Butterflies organize flight school
23	The Earth's core solidifies
24	Books begin to speak
25	Invisible posters are put up
26	Invisible fence traps superheroes
27	Muhammed moves on the mountain
28	Clouds refuse to rain
29	Summer all year round
30	Dinosaur auditions For Broadway
31	Winter disappears on Tuesday
32	Trolls write self-help books
33	Civil war
34	Dog lands on the moon
35	Rice grows in Spain
36	Money is obsolete
37	Piano concert in Munich
38	Giraffes run the marathon
39	Stuffed animals are revived
40	Rare orchid auctioned

## Training 03 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5ebefb5c  
Recall time: 15 min

41	Monkey main judge in tournament
42	India stops population growth.
43	Dinosaurs return for lunch
44	Chickens win chess tournament
45	Dog massaged by boss
46	Time leads a protest
47	Pilot gets lost
48	Zeppelin is listing
49	Toasters bake toast upside down
50	President wins World Cup
51	Invisible sculptures on display
52	Plants hold conference
53	Robots host open mic
54	Clouds perform street magic
55	Trees sprout singing leaves
56	Footprints of a Jedi detected
57	Cactus starts online course
58	Artist paints priceless masterpiece
59	Squirrels launch a magazine
60	Lasagna clears exam
61	Phone hides in shoes
62	Monkey writes a novella
63	Dolphins start internet café
64	Sandstorm in the Sahara
65	Fridge runs for office
66	Opening of the first guesthouse
67	Moon takes a selfie
68	Robot chef cooks with telepathy
69	Olympian wins tire
70	Sea is flooding over
71	Cat breeds talkative puppies
72	Talking vending machines offer life advice
73	Pharmacy-disco opened
74	All religions agree tolerance
75	Radiator explodes
76	Schröder in Moscow
77	Grew in school food mandatory
78	Embryo gives birth to child
79	Smartphones hold comedy night
80	Weather forecast predicts rainbows

## Training 03 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5ebefb5c  
Recall time: 15 min

81	Gnomes win Olympics
82	Man auctions his life on eBay
83	The sun goes on holiday
84	Rabbits host talent show
85	Blackout in the savannah
86	United Nations transformed
87	Reptiles take over fashion
88	Clouds share their secrets
89	Politicians caught lying
90	The atomic winter begins
91	Carnival in Tbilisi
92	Flying elephants sighted in Paris
93	Builder elected as president
94	A new oak is planted
95	The 60s become modern again
96	Natural remedies are very popular
97	Unicorns audition for Broadway roles
98	Talking plants start talk show
99	Dinosaurs spotted at rodeo
100	Laser surgery becomes standard
101	3 dead in pasta eating contest
102	Band plays in Antarctica
103	Trees discuss world events
104	Monster under bed hosts storytelling night
105	Invisible car found driving
106	Fish start singing
107	Fish recites Shakespeare
108	Teleporting pizzas arrive, no tipping required
109	Jellybeans become currency
110	Pause resigns
111	Kittens organize a heist
112	Mud fight on the Mississippi
113	Penguins host a talent show
114	Robots become fashion designers
115	Ghost opens online shop
116	Michael Schleicher wins World Equestrian Games
117	Jellybeans solve math problems
118	Internet is shut down
119	Dinosaurs return for a surprise cameo
120	Pirates start vegan cafes

## Training 03 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5ebefb5c  
Recall time: 15 min

121	Balloons form a band
122	Elves start a bakery
123	Rainforest dancers invite tourists
124	Terms of service argue back
125	Wormhole opens at school
126	Clouds organize sunbathing event
127	Clouds start singing ballads
128	Blind Collie gets guide dog
129	Invisible walls protect cities
130	Only rhymed sentences allowed
131	Gravity inverses on Tuesday
132	Marian sighting in St. Mary's Church
133	Turtle competes in the 100-meter dash
134	Magic mirror shows future
135	Aliens love tacos
136	Amazon recultivated
137	Resources magically regenerate
138	Socks disappear in protest
139	Gnomes organize tea party
140	The rainbow is shot down
141	Orchard blooms candy apples
142	Icebergs in Spain
143	Jelly beans tried in politics
144	Boarding begins earlier
145	Doctor heals swine flu
146	Dolphins become motivational speakers
147	The month's bus card lost
148	Robot dog teaches algebra
149	Invisible woman becomes visible
150	Pizza becomes sentient
151	Princess resigns
152	Air-conditioning freezes
153	Double wedding in Spain
154	Pharmacy-nighclub opened
155	Self-driving broomsticks malfunction
156	Guardians of grocery store
157	Underground lake discovered
158	All clothing made of plastic
159	Beijing becomes the capital
160	Magic carpets hit market

## Training 03 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 5ebefb5c  
Recall time: 15 min

161	1. Cows learn ballet
162	Size of sun increases
163	Music played by vegetables
164	Russian roulette
165	World peace on the moon
166	Wrestling match misjudged
167	Plane made entirely of paper
168	Chickens are born without feathers
169	Weather forecast predicts snowball fight
170	Socks escape from dryer
171	It's snowing indoors
172	Attack of the bats
173	Elephants ride bicycles
174	Unicorns race through park
175	Butterflies become pilots